Manipur and now in Tripura. 

My ch.Udren(one daughter and one eon) are grown up 
and doing graduation. No suitable type of institution is 
available here and those available they are poorly equipped 
and charging fee heavly. For example I am paying Rs. 11,000/.- 

• 	(Rupees eleven thousand every six month) for Computer training• 
For this reason I have asked my posting out of Assam Rifles 
vide.DG Assain Rifles forwarding letter No I.14015/390-88/APu19M/ 

• 	M(A) dated 30 Nov 97 to under Secratory Cl-IS I but so far no 

action has been taken.